Li ing Act 2003 - O Report

Breckland

The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Licensing Act 2003 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and those of
the Licensing Act 2003. No relevant representations were received and so there is no discretion to refuse the applications. There are no alternative options to consider as it meets policy and lelgislative requirements.

Application Licence Manual Reference Company Name

Number Issue Date  Number Number Client First Name Client Surname (Where applicable) Premises Name Licence Type Application Type

173039 08/12/2025 PL1242 PL1242 Goldline Fuel (Hutton) Limited Watton Service Station Premises Licence Annual Fee

173029 10/12/2025 PA1974 PA1974 Amirthawasagam Donos Newton Personal Licence New Application

173027 10/12/2025 PA1975 PA1975 Karanshia Donos Newton Personal Licence New Application

173064 11/12/2025 PL1076 PL1076 BP Oil UK Ltd Lynn Hill SF Connect Premises Licence Annual Fee

173063 11/12/2025 PL1096 PL1096 Elmham Tea Post Elmham Tea Post Premises Licence Annual Fee

173079 12/12/2025 PA0844 PA0844 Philip Wakefield Personal Licence Change of Name or Address
173066 12/12/2025 PLO514 PLO514 FOULGER TRANSPORT LIMITED Foulger Transport Ltd Premises Licence Suspension lifted

173062 12/12/2025 PA1064 PA1064 Jade Christy Personal Licence Change of Name or Address



Gambling Act 2005 - Openness Report

The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Gambling Act 2005 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them and in accordance with the Council's policy requirements.

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.
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Application
Number
173047
173043
173042
173041
173040
173038
173037
173036
173035
173034
173032
173031
173030
173028
173026
173055
173061
173060
173057
173056
173072
173071

Issue Date
08/12/2025
08/12/2025
08/12/2025
08/12/2025
08/12/2025
08/12/2025
08/12/2025
08/12/2025
08/12/2025
08/12/2025
08/12/2025
08/12/2025
08/12/2025
08/12/2025
08/12/2025
09/12/2025
10/12/2025
10/12/2025
10/12/2025
10/12/2025
12/12/2025
12/12/2025

Licence Number
SLO566
GPLO017
GPL0O016
SLO537
SL0521
SL0483
SLo461
SL0453
SL0441
SL0427
SL0351
SL0307
5L0287
SL0243
SL0189
SL0482
SL0312
SLO558
GPL0O019
SLO534
SL0493
SLO305

Manual Reference

Number Client First Name
SLO566 Holly
GPLO017

GPL0O016

SLO537 Gillian
SL0521 Kayleigh
5L0483 Alison
SL0461 Deborah
5L0453 Thomas
SL0441

sLo427 Karen
SL0351 Helen
SL0307 Darren
5L0287

5L0243 Anna
SL0189 Simon
5L0482 Jessica
SL0312 Mary
SLO558 John
GPLO019 Keith James
SLO534

5L0493 Richard
SLO305 Raymond Andrew

Client
Surname
Coaker

Machorton
Dillon
Riglar
Williams
Gittins

Stone
Shaw
lles

Bales
Blyth
Powley
Revell
Lechner
Waterman

Vogt
Ewart

Company Name
(Where Applicable)

Rix Automatics
Rix Automatics

Caston CEVA Primary School

Bridgham Village Hall Committee

SWAFFHAM GOLF CLUB LTD

Premises Name

Friends of Great Ellingham Primary School
Superslots

Superslots

Stow Bedon Church

Holmwood House

Dereham and District Amateur Swimming Club

Scribbles Preschool Bawdeswell

Lyng and District Community Hall
Friends of Caston Primary School
Charles Burrell Centre

The Upper Wensum Diary

Thetford Town Football Club

Bridgham Village Hall Committee

South Green Park

Lopham Village Hall and Playing Field
Breckland Council

Feline Care Cat Rescue

St Hubert Club of Great Britain

Winners Bingo

Swaffham Golf Club

All Saints Litcham Parochial Church Council
Swaffham Town Football and Social Club

Licence Type

Small Society Lotteries
Adult Gaming Centre
Adult Gaming Centre
Small Society Lotteries
Small Society Lotteries
Small Society Lotteries
Small Society Lotteries
Small Society Lotteries
Small Society Lotteries
Small Society Lotteries
Small Society Lotteries
Small Society Lotteries
Small Society Lotteries
Small Society Lotteries
Small Society Lotteries
Small Society Lotteries
Small Society Lotteries
Small Society Lotteries
Bingo

Small Society Lotteries
Small Society Lotteries
Small Society Lotteries

Application Type
Returns Received
Annual Fee
Annual Fee
Lapse Licence
Lapse Licence
Lapse Licence
Lapse Licence
Lapse Licence
Lapse Licence
Lapse Licence
Lapse Licence
Lapse Licence
Lapse Licence
Lapse Licence
Lapse Licence
Annual Fee
Returns Received
Returns Received
Annual Fee
Annual Fee
Annual Fee
Annual Fee



General Licensing Openness Report

The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions in the previous seven days under a specific express authorisation or under a general authorisation delegated to them and in accordance with
the Council's policy requirements.

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.
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Application Licence Manual Reference Company Name

Number Issue Date Number Number Client First Name Client Surname (Where applicable) Premises/Society Name Licence Type

173051 09/12/2025 SMDCO0005 SMDCO0005 Jason Farthing Jason Lee Farthing Scrap Metal Dealer Collector
173050 09/12/2025 SMDC0028 SMDC0028 Colin William Watling C W Watling Scrap Metal Dealer Collector
173049 09/12/2025 SMDC0027 SMDC0027 Kevin Cross Look Scrap Metal Dealer Collector
172535 09/12/2025 AWL0189 AWL0189 Tracey Keilty SurePaws Animal Welfare Licence

172873 10/12/2025 AWLO049 AWL0049 Robert Garner CLG Norfolk Ltd 7318162 CLG Norfolk Ltd Animal Welfare Licence

Application Type
Expired

Expired

Expired

Renewal

Renewal



Taxi Openness Report

The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following taxi licences during the previous seven days under delegated powers and on being satisfied that the

decisions are in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and in the case of:

 applications for drivers licences, that the applicants are fit and proper, or
» applications for vehicle licences, the vehicles are suitable

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements

e

\gﬁ
Breckland

COUNCIL

Manual
Application Licence Reference
Number Issue Date Number  Number Client First Name Client Surname
173046 08/12/2025 HV0804 HV0804 Vicki Hurrell
173045 08/12/2025 CD0517 CD0517 Daniel Sizeland
173044 08/12/2025 CD0696 CD0696 Andre Da Assuncao Martins
173025 08/12/2025 HV0792 HV0792 Jeffrey Gould
173012 08/12/2025 CD0638 CD0638 James Davis
172991 08/12/2025 CD0723 CD0723 Sandra Jankowska
173058 10/12/2025 CD0746 CD0746 Martin Harvey
173085 12/12/2025 CD0116 CD0116 Dieter Rissmann
173084 12/12/2025 CD0749 CD0749 Nicholas Cross
173082 12/12/2025 CD0722 CD0722 Remigiusz Strzelczyk
173081 12/12/2025 CD0469 CD0469 Freddie Norris
173080 12/12/2025 CD0209 CD0209 Anthony Westwood
173077 12/12/2025 HV0862 HV0862 Douglas Perry
173075 12/12/2025 PV0410 PV0410 Piotr Dabrowski
173069 12/12/2025 CD0478 CD0478 Toby Lawrence
173068 12/12/2025 HV0747 HV0747 Daniel Hurrell

Company name

Operator Name
(Where applicable)

Daniel Sizeland
Andre Martins

James Davis

Sandra Jankowska
Martin Harvey
Dieter Rissmann
Nicholas Cross
Remigiusz Strzelczyk
Freddie Norris
Anthony Westwood

Toby Lawrence

Licence Type

Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Private Hire Vehicle

Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Application Type
Immediate Unfit Notice Issued
Driver Annual Update Form
Driver Annual Update Form
Immediate Unfit Notice Lifted
Renewal

Notification of Points/Conviction
Yearly Medical

Driver Annual Update Form
Driver Annual Update Form
Driver Annual Update Form
Driver Annual Update Form
Driver Annual Update Form
Expired

Immediate Unfit Notice Lifted
Driver Annual Update Form
Renewal
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