

The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Licensing Act 2003 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and those of the Licensing Act 2003. No relevant representations were received and so there is no discretion to refuse the applications. There are no alternative options to consider as it meets policy and legislative requirements.

Application Number	Licence Issue Date	Licence Number	Manual Reference Number	Client First Name	Client Surname	Company Name (Where applicable)	Premises Name	Licence Type	Application Type
173039	08/12/2025	PL1242	PL1242			Goldline Fuel (Hutton) Limited	Watton Service Station	Premises Licence	Annual Fee
173029	10/12/2025	PA1974	PA1974	Amirthawasagam	Donos Newton			Personal Licence	New Application
173027	10/12/2025	PA1975	PA1975	Karansha	Donos Newton			Personal Licence	New Application
173064	11/12/2025	PL1076	PL1076			BP Oil UK Ltd	Lynn Hill SF Connect	Premises Licence	Annual Fee
173063	11/12/2025	PL1096	PL1096			Elmham Tea Post	Elmham Tea Post	Premises Licence	Annual Fee
173079	12/12/2025	PA0844	PA0844	Philip	Wakefield			Personal Licence	Change of Name or Address
173066	12/12/2025	PL0514	PL0514			FOULGER TRANSPORT LIMITED	Foulger Transport Ltd	Premises Licence	Suspension lifted
173062	12/12/2025	PA1064	PA1064	Jade	Christy			Personal Licence	Change of Name or Address

The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Gambling Act 2005 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them and in accordance with the Council's policy requirements.

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.

Application Number	Issue Date	Licence Number	Manual Reference Number	Client First Name	Client Surname	Company Name (Where Applicable)	Premises Name	Licence Type	Application Type
173047	08/12/2025	SL0566	SL0566	Holly	Coaker		Friends of Great Ellingham Primary School	Small Society Lotteries	Returns Received
173043	08/12/2025	GPL0017	GPL0017				Superslots	Adult Gaming Centre	Annual Fee
173042	08/12/2025	GPL0016	GPL0016				Superslots	Adult Gaming Centre	Annual Fee
173041	08/12/2025	SL0537	SL0537	Gillian	Machorton		Stow Bedon Church	Small Society Lotteries	Lapse Licence
173040	08/12/2025	SL0521	SL0521	Kayleigh	Dillon		Holmwood House	Small Society Lotteries	Lapse Licence
173038	08/12/2025	SL0483	SL0483	Alison	Riglar		Dereham and District Amateur Swimming Club	Small Society Lotteries	Lapse Licence
173037	08/12/2025	SL0461	SL0461	Deborah	Williams		Scribbles Preschool Bawdeswell	Small Society Lotteries	Lapse Licence
173036	08/12/2025	SL0453	SL0453	Thomas	Gittins		Lynn and District Community Hall	Small Society Lotteries	Lapse Licence
173035	08/12/2025	SL0441	SL0441			Caston CEVA Primary School	Friends of Caston Primary School	Small Society Lotteries	Lapse Licence
173034	08/12/2025	SL0427	SL0427	Karen	Stone		Charles Burrell Centre	Small Society Lotteries	Lapse Licence
173032	08/12/2025	SL0351	SL0351	Helen	Shaw		The Upper Wensum Diary	Small Society Lotteries	Lapse Licence
173031	08/12/2025	SL0307	SL0307	Darren	Iles		Thetford Town Football Club	Small Society Lotteries	Lapse Licence
173030	08/12/2025	SL0287	SL0287			Bridgham Village Hall Committee	Bridgham Village Hall Committee	Small Society Lotteries	Lapse Licence
173028	08/12/2025	SL0243	SL0243	Anna	Bales		South Green Park	Small Society Lotteries	Lapse Licence
173026	08/12/2025	SL0189	SL0189	Simon	Blyth		Lopham Village Hall and Playing Field	Small Society Lotteries	Lapse Licence
173055	09/12/2025	SL0482	SL0482	Jessica	Powley		Breckland Council	Small Society Lotteries	Annual Fee
173061	10/12/2025	SL0312	SL0312	Mary	Revell		Feline Care Cat Rescue	Small Society Lotteries	Returns Received
173060	10/12/2025	SL0558	SL0558	John	Lechner		St Hubert Club of Great Britain	Small Society Lotteries	Returns Received
173057	10/12/2025	GPL0019	GPL0019	Keith James	Waterman		Winners Bingo	Bingo	Annual Fee
173056	10/12/2025	SL0534	SL0534			SWAFFHAM GOLF CLUB LTD	Swaffham Golf Club	Small Society Lotteries	Annual Fee
173072	12/12/2025	SL0493	SL0493	Richard	Vogt		All Saints Litcham Parochial Church Council	Small Society Lotteries	Annual Fee
173071	12/12/2025	SL0305	SL0305	Raymond Andrew	Ewart		Swaffham Town Football and Social Club	Small Society Lotteries	Annual Fee

## General Licensing Openness Report

The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions in the previous seven days under a specific express authorisation or under a general authorisation delegated to them and in accordance with the Council's policy requirements.



No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.

Application Number	Issue Date	Licence Number	Manual Reference Number	Client First Name	Client Surname	Company Name (Where applicable)	Premises/Society Name	Licence Type	Application Type
173051	09/12/2025	SMDC0005	SMDC0005	Jason	Farthing		Jason Lee Farthing	Scrap Metal Dealer Collector	Expired
173050	09/12/2025	SMDC0028	SMDC0028	Colin William	Watling		C W Watling	Scrap Metal Dealer Collector	Expired
173049	09/12/2025	SMDC0027	SMDC0027	Kevin	Cross		Look	Scrap Metal Dealer Collector	Expired
172535	09/12/2025	AWL0189	AWL0189	Tracey	Keilty		SurePaws	Animal Welfare Licence	Renewal
172873	10/12/2025	AWL0049	AWL0049	Robert Garner	CLG Norfolk Ltd	7318162	CLG Norfolk Ltd	Animal Welfare Licence	Renewal

## Taxi Openness Report

The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following taxi licences during the previous seven days under delegated powers and on being satisfied that the decisions are in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and in the case of:



- applications for drivers licences, that the applicants are fit and proper, or
- applications for vehicle licences, the vehicles are suitable

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements

Application Number	Licence Issue Date	Manual Reference Number	Client First Name	Client Surname	Company name	Operator Name (Where applicable)	Licence Type	Application Type
173046	08/12/2025	HV0804	HV0804	Vicki	Hurrell		Hackney Carriage Vehicle	Immediate Unfit Notice Issued
173045	08/12/2025	CD0517	CD0517	Daniel	Sizeland	Daniel Sizeland	Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Driver Annual Update Form
173044	08/12/2025	CD0696	CD0696	Andre	Da Assuncao Martins	Andre Martins	Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Driver Annual Update Form
173025	08/12/2025	HV0792	HV0792	Jeffrey	Gould		Hackney Carriage Vehicle	Immediate Unfit Notice Lifted
173012	08/12/2025	CD0638	CD0638	James	Davis	James Davis	Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Renewal
172991	08/12/2025	CD0723	CD0723	Sandra	Jankowska	Sandra Jankowska	Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Notification of Points/Conviction
173058	10/12/2025	CD0746	CD0746	Martin	Harvey	Martin Harvey	Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Yearly Medical
173085	12/12/2025	CD0116	CD0116	Dieter	Rissmann	Dieter Rissmann	Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Driver Annual Update Form
173084	12/12/2025	CD0749	CD0749	Nicholas	Cross	Nicholas Cross	Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Driver Annual Update Form
173082	12/12/2025	CD0722	CD0722	Remigiusz	Strzelczyk	Remigiusz Strzelczyk	Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Driver Annual Update Form
173081	12/12/2025	CD0469	CD0469	Freddie	Norris	Freddie Norris	Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Driver Annual Update Form
173080	12/12/2025	CD0209	CD0209	Anthony	Westwood	Anthony Westwood	Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Driver Annual Update Form
173077	12/12/2025	HV0862	HV0862	Douglas	Perry		Hackney Carriage Vehicle	Expired
173075	12/12/2025	PV0410	PV0410	Piotr	Dabrowski		Private Hire Vehicle	Immediate Unfit Notice Lifted
173069	12/12/2025	CD0478	CD0478	Toby	Lawrence	Toby Lawrence	Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Driver Annual Update Form
173068	12/12/2025	HV0747	HV0747	Daniel	Hurrell		Hackney Carriage Vehicle	Renewal